## HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by House Committee on House and Governmental Affairs to Original House Bill No. 1013 by Representative Schexnayder

## 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- On page 1, line 2, after "and reenact" delete the remainder of the line and delete lines 3
  through 6 and insert the following:
- "R.S. 17:374(A)(2)(introductory paragraph) and R.S. 49:968(B)(3)(c) and to repeal
  Part XV of Chapter 5 of Title 3 of the Louisiana Revised Statutes of 1950, to be
  comprised of R.S. 3:558.1 through 558.13, R.S. 17:7(25) and Chapter 14 of"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 8 On page 1, line 8, after "R.S. 25:933(2), 941," and before "and Chapter" insert "1226.1(7),
  9 1226.2, 1226.4(B)(1),"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 11 On page 1, delete lines 10 through 13 and insert the following:
- "R.S. 36:4(L)(2), 209(M)(2), (S), and (T), 610(M), 629(R), 651(D)(6), and 802.17,
   Part IV of Chapter 3 of Title 51 of the Louisiana Revised Statutes of"
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 15 On page 1, at the end of line 20, delete "Ambulance" and on page 2, at the beginning of line
- 16 1, delete "Service District Commission," and insert "Atchafalaya Trace Heritage Area
   17 Development Zone Review Board,"
- 18 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 5</u>
- 19 On page 2, line 2, after "Research" and before "Board" insert "Program and"
- 20 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 21 On page 2, line 3, delete "Louisiana Geographic Information Systems Council,"
- 22 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 23 On page 2, delete lines 14 through 17 and insert the following:
- 24 "Atchafalaya Trace Heritage Area Development Zone Review Board
   25 Section 2. R.S. 36:209(M)(2) and R.S. 25:1226.1(7), 1226.2, and
   26 1226.4(B)(1) are hereby repealed in their entirety."
- 27 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 28 On page 2, line 22, after "Research" and before "Board" insert "Program and"
- 29 AMENDMENT NO. 9

30 On page 2, delete lines 23 through 28 and delete page 3 and on page 4, delete line 1 and 31 insert the following:

- "Section 4. R.S. 36:629(R) and Part XV of Chapter 5 of Title 3 of the
   Louisiana Revised Statutes of 1950, comprised of R.S. 3:558.1 through 558.13, are"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- On page 4, delete lines 9 through 28 and delete page 5 and on page 6, delete lines 1 through
  12
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- 7 On page 6, line 14, change "Section 8.(A)" to "Section 7.(A)"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- 9 On page 7, line 19, change "Section 9.(A)" to "Section 8.(A)"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 13
- 11 On page 8, line 8, change "Section 10." to "Section 9."
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 14
- 13 On page 8, between lines 8 and 9, insert the following:

"Section 10. Upon the effective date of this Act, the Department of
Agriculture and Forestry shall transfer any remaining monies received by the
Louisiana Catfish Promotion and Research Board to the Louisiana Agricultural
Finance Authority for the purpose of catfish promotion."